—

“ Know all men by these presents, that we, Leon Haas, Jr., as 
principal, and Foster Mora and W. M. Congreve, all residing and 
owning real estate in the city erf New York, are held and firmly 
bound unto the United States of America in the sum of twenty-one 
thousand eighty-one ($21,081.74) dollars, lawful money of the 
United States of America, to be paid to the said United States of 
America or their assigns, for which payment, well and truly to be 
made, we bind ourselves, our heirs, executors, and administrators, 
firmly by these presents;